FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

07 01

07-19-2006 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ET

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

103277151	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pleas	e record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Name: Salvatore Ferragamo Italia S.p.A.	Name:Emanuel Ungaro Italia S.r.l.
Address: Via dei Tornabuoni, 2	Address: Via Vittor Pisani, 12/a
50123 Firenze	20124 Milano
ITALY	ITALY
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No
3. Nature of conveyance:	-> D
[X] Assignment [ ] Merger [] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name [ ] Other:	
Execution Date: March 2, 2006	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s).: 29/227,005  B. Patent No(s).:	
Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [X] No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
Name: Grant E. Pollack, Esq.	
Internal Address: POLLACK, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Street Address: 132 East 43 <sup>rd</sup> Street, Suite 760	[X] Enclosed - Credit Card Payment Form  [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10017	
Our Ref.:1014.1044DES	Deposit account number:
18/2006 DBYRNE 00000226 29104454	
FC:8021 40.00 GP	[] Authorized to charge additional fees to deposit account
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Grant E. Pollack Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT

THIS AGREEMENT is entered into as of the date of the last signature below by and between Salvatore Ferragamo Italia S.p.A., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Italy, and having a place of business located at Via dei Tornabuoni, 2, Firenze 50123, Italy (hereinafter AAssignor@) and Emanuel Ungaro Italia S.r.l., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Italy, and having a place of business located at Via Vittor Pisani, 12/a, Milano 20124, Italy (hereinafter AAssignee@);

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. Des. 418,062, issued on December 28, 1999, and entitled COMBINED CONTAINER AND CAP, including any and all reexaminations, reissues, continuations and divisions thereof in the United States of America and counterparts thereof in any and all foreign countries (hereinafter the APatent@), which Assignment of U.S. Patent No. Des. 418,062 was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on May 5, 1999 at Reel 09949, Frames 0595-0599; and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00 US) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent including all income, royalties, damages and payments now, or hereafter, due or payable with respect thereto, all causes of action either at law or in equity, and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for present and future infringement of the rights assigned, or to be assigned, under this Agreement.

Assignor agrees that, when requested, it will, without charge to Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining the Patent in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in Assignee, its successors, assigns, legal representatives or nominees.

Assignor authorizes and empowers Assignee, its successors, assigns, legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for the Patent the benefit of the right of priority provided by the patent laws of the United States of America and those of any and all foreign countries, pursuant to international treaty, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further authorization from Assignor.

Assignor hereby consents that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any Assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and, more particularly, as proof of the right of Assignee or nominee to claim the benefit of the right of priority provided by the patent laws of the United States of America and those of any and all foreign countries, pursuant to international treaty.

Assignor hereby covenants with Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance including, but not limited to, any assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights, title and interest herein, and that it has full right to convey the

PATENT REEL: 018059 FRAME: 0824 same as herein expressed.

This Agreement is executed below by an authorized representative of each party.

SALVATORE FERRAGAMO ITALIA S.P.A.

Date: March 2 2006 By:

EMANUEL UNGARO ITALIA S.R.L.

WARD ARO (L.S.)

Date: March 2 2006 By:

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant : Thierry DE BASCHMAKOFF

Patent No. : D418,062

Issued : December 28, 1999

Serial No. : 29/104,454

Filed : May 5, 1999

For : COMBINED CONTAINER AND CAP

Group Art Unit : 2912

Examiner : Lucy Lieberman

Confirmation No. : 4148

Mail Stop ASSIGNMENT Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## TRANSMITTAL OF ASSIGNMENT

Dear Sir:

An original Assignment is enclosed for recording together with Form PTO-1595 and a Credit

Card Payment Form in the amount of \$40.00.

as First Class Mail in an envelope with sufficient

postage addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Grant E. Pollack

Signature

On\_\_\_\_\_ July 7, 2006

Name

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: July 7, 2006

Grant E. Pollack, Esq.

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being Registration No. 34, 097

deposited with the United States Postal Service POLLACK, P.C.

The Chrysler Building 132 East 43<sup>rd</sup> Street, Suite 760

New York, New York 10017

Telephone: (646) 265-1468 Facsimile: (646) 253-1276

E-mail: gpollack@pollackpc.com

Attorneys for Assignor

PATENT
RECORDED: 07/17/2006 REEL: 018059 FRAME: 0826